
Open Championship 

2019 – 2020 

Provincials and Nationals were canceled  

due to Covid pandemic 



2019 – 2020 Ladies Singles Champion

Credit: Cindy Seifried

Andrea Leavitt



2019 – 2020 Men’s Singles Champion

Credit: Cindy Seifried

Geno Ziebarth



2019 – 2020 Open Zones Ladies Team

Credit: Cindy Seifried

Back (L to R) Shauna Pirie-Laisnez, Holly Warner, 
Aurora Crockford

Front (L to R) Andrea Leavitt, Karen Larsson, Nancy Gervais



2019 – 2020 Open Zones Mixed Team

Credit: Cindy Seifried

L to R Donna Gervais, Peggy Kjos, 
Bonnie Clermont, Erik Kjos, 

Derek Ware, Jason Smith



2019 – 2020 Open Zones Men’s Team

Credit: Cindy Seifried

Back (L to R) Victor Fobert, David Philpot, 
Gene Ziebarth

Front (L to R) Gary Baird, Tony Zirk, 
Justin Langrock



Central Ladies Open Championship Central Ladies Open Championship
Heartland Bowl, Stettler, January 25 Heartland Bowl, Stettler, January 25

Innisfail Bowling Lanes, January 26, 2020 Innisfail Bowling Lanes, January 26, 2020

Player Game Game
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Total Avg PBoPA*

1 Andrea Leavitt 274 230 320 314 310 225 200 232 228 279 252 183 233 312 222 214 287 172 176 181 4,844 242.2
2 Nancy Gervais 240 261 222 192 221 262 170 179 241 227 238 194 184 262 277 240 297 279 318 261 4,765 238.3 79
3 Shauna Pirie-Laisnez 209 220 288 383 284 249 206 223 209 221 213 216 263 163 269 226 210 208 215 257 4,732 236.6 33
4 Aurora Crockford 220 259 191 282 330 324 232 148 230 202 206 167 235 206 208 257 205 240 193 240 4,575 228.8 157
5 Holly Warner 235 213 206 250 281 200 192 217 223 255 247 230 313 228 161 219 291 248 185 164 4,558 227.9 17
6 Karen Larsson 197 296 228 284 266 249 209 236 208 233 172 206 222 187 191 224 155 196 196 237 4,392 219.6 166
7 Donna Gervais 153 186 240 213 245 209 204 195 209 193 218 279 176 199 221 291 209 243 263 219 4,365 218.3 27
8 Bonnie Clermont 173 184 321 250 202 231 275 205 228 157 258 252 233 201 213 178 165 173 196 219 4,314 215.7 51
9 Peggy Kjos 167 250 204 209 239 228 191 255 194 165 215 224 204 179 214 261 222 220 268 192 4,301 215.1 13
10 Rhonda Barber 293 151 272 197 193 224 210 230 203 189 233 229 180 179 313 213 151 243 189 202 4,294 214.7 7
11 Crystal Moe 186 172 234 212 276 190 201 176 203 192 249 181 166 213 249 186 171 167 239 223 4,086 204.3 208
12 Nicole Philpot 163 234 175 247 239 245 171 214 166 191 226 230 216 150 180 201 208 184 171 263 4,074 203.7 12
13 Cindy Greuter 233 204 230 192 152 218 173 185 202 175 226 262 243 132 221 122 182 213 207 241 4,013 200.7 61
14 Tammy Downey 222 184 236 185 152 188 256 184 205 235 211 234 193 178 202 157 188 188 182 192 3,972 198.6 41
15 Janine Hudgeon 274 202 196 192 167 176 189 213 182 161 276 243 192 202 151 147 179 205 177 160 3,884 194.2 88
16 Barb Riley 148 190 185 172 247 171 215 186 214 180 164 147 160 217 199 224 197 222 181 260 3,879 194.0 5
17 Cindy Seifried 221 173 227 182 195 161 196 184 167 155 161 153 163 196 160 169 201 189 171 194 3,618 180.9 261
18 Dannielle Armstrong 181 182 166 129 143 141 128 151 133 158 150 158 172 167 178 158 169 177 163 153 3,157 157.9 461

High Game 293 296 321 383 330 324 275 255 241 279 276 279 313 312 313 291 297 279 318 263 383
Composite Average 211 211 230 227 230 216 201 201 203 198 218 210 208 198 213 205 205 209 205 214 210.6

PBoPA* Pins back of the person ahead



Central Men's Open Championship Central Men's Open Championship
Heartland Bowl, Stettler, January 25 Heartland Bowl, Stettler, January 25

Innisfail Bowling Lanes, January 26, 2020 Innisfail Bowling Lanes, January 26, 2020
Game Game

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Total Avg PBoPA*

1 Gene Ziebarth 209 259 242 259 390 245 255 357 193 322 247 288 353 176 243 281 183 292 286 317 5,397 269.9
2 Victor Fobert 322 209 214 240 260 284 318 257 207 237 328 170 258 233 291 236 241 287 241 158 4,991 249.6 406
3 Gary Baird 224 262 222 233 363 198 297 264 205 308 240 240 258 272 232 286 176 179 278 212 4,949 247.5 42
4 David Philpot 261 287 184 177 197 310 224 180 276 301 238 308 258 238 253 300 296 241 174 240 4,943 247.2 6
5 Tony Zirk 252 250 261 262 231 213 310 264 228 248 218 331 214 221 202 237 250 205 209 224 4,830 241.5 113
6 Justin Langrock 220 196 289 216 219 234 248 224 210 243 254 287 197 190 240 235 281 263 231 263 4,740 237.0 90
7 Derek Ware 251 222 207 209 270 332 199 267 235 224 195 185 283 189 218 247 268 189 278 218 4,686 234.3 54
8 Erik Kjos 197 229 194 210 259 308 259 288 218 213 240 214 214 261 175 233 236 259 265 191 4,663 233.2 23
9 Jason Smith 172 271 205 176 265 275 242 211 289 213 322 232 224 284 224 174 244 202 216 210 4,651 232.6 12
10 Karie Kreutz 241 187 284 261 221 224 268 226 249 256 256 203 236 239 172 173 212 218 205 247 4,578 228.9 73
11 Craig Halford 220 250 200 257 282 289 217 241 237 263 167 180 213 204 201 222 218 273 186 225 4,545 227.3 33
12 Jaymin Wudkevich 192 260 303 327 182 185 215 212 198 240 202 208 221 248 177 270 268 242 184 171 4,505 225.3 40
13 Harvey von Hollen 317 159 201 194 291 271 220 231 203 183 265 204 230 176 308 203 218 188 268 128 4,458 222.9 47
14 Shawn Schwartz 159 252 169 185 220 287 212 212 180 283 203 216 210 339 183 206 222 228 273 206 4,445 222.3 13
15 Robert Clark 197 241 221 248 288 209 273 261 215 215 203 178 255 216 191 169 153 219 248 231 4,431 221.6 14
16 A.J. Bosman 283 226 179 220 190 238 213 203 272 293 176 172 236 219 234 178 225 239 229 199 4,424 221.2 7
17 Adam Blias 212 306 342 219 205 163 214 211 185 152 215 233 197 172 195 216 154 279 229 181 4,280 214.0 144
18 Austin Waddell 224 191 214 201 156 204 245 220 166 175 217 253 214 160 146 200 237 194 235 233 4,085 204.3 195
19 Dave Eager 237 173 187 244 226 243 205 169 228 155 189 225 199 180 172 258 209 196 154 192 4,041 202.1 44
20 Kerry Fincaryk 205 144 172 181 221 156 251 158 152 191 245 201 240 175 230 254 162 173 205 196 3,912 195.6 129
21 Jason Scaletta 181 208 152 160 178 164 186 151 191 180 191 220 192 192 191 180 293 224 257 136 3,827 191.4 85

High Game 322 306 342 327 390 332 318 357 289 322 328 331 353 339 308 300 296 292 286 317 390
Composite Average 227 228 221 223 244 240 241 229 216 233 229 226 233 218 213 227 226 228 231 208 227.1

PBoPA* Pins back of the person ahead


